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Patient: Patient, Example 
ARUP Accession: 26-027-119566 

Patient Identifiers: 01234567890ABCD, 012345 
Visit Number (FIN): 01234567890ABCD 
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Client: Example Client ABC123 
123 Test Drive 
Salt Lake City, UT 84108 
UNITED STATES 

Physician: Doctor, Example 
 

 

Patient: Patient, Example 
DOB 1/21/2026 
Sex: Unknown 
Patient Identifiers: 01234567890ABCD, 012345 
Visit Number (FIN): 01234567890ABCD 
Collection Date: 00/00/0000 00:00 

 

 

     

      

      

 
Plasmalogens (Red Blood Cells) 
ARUP test code 3019936 

Plasmalogen PE (RBC) Interpretation Normal        
  The total concentrations of the 16:0, 18:0 and 18:1 plasmalogen  

species, and total plasmalogens were within normal ranges.  
Results reviewed and interpreted by Irene De Biase, MD, PhD,  
FACMG 

 
  INTERPRETIVE INFORMATION: Plasmalogens (Red Blood Cells) 

 
This test measures eighteen individual phosphoethanolamine  
plasmalogen species by LC-MS/MS. Total values calculated by  
adding each of the six 16:0, 18:0 or 18:1 species and total  
plasmalogens, obtained by adding all 18 species, are reported. 
 
This test was developed and its performance characteristics  
determined by ARUP Laboratories. It has not been cleared or  
approved by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration. This test was  
performed in a CLIA-certified laboratory and is intended for  
clinical purposes. 

 
 

16:0(plasm)-PE Total 150.90 nmol/mL     (Ref Interval: 89.09-165.13) 
  One or more analytes are below the Analytical Measurement Range  

(AMR). Total was calculated using the value corresponding to the  
lower AMR limit for analytes below the AMR. 

 
 

18:0(plasm)-PE Total 245.01 nmol/mL     (Ref Interval: 124.85-251.80) 
 

18:1(plasm)-PE Total 84.75 nmol/mL     (Ref Interval: 45.38-111.35) 
  One or more analytes are below the Analytical Measurement Range  

(AMR). Total was calculated using the value corresponding to the  
lower AMR limit for analytes below the AMR. 

 
 

Total Plasmalogen PE (RBC) 480.66 nmol/mL     (Ref Interval: 275.36-484.68) 
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  One or more analytes are below the Analytical Measurement Range  
(AMR). Total was calculated using the value corresponding to the  
lower AMR limit for analytes below the AMR. 

 
 

 

      

 

 

VERIFIED/REPORTED DATES 

Procedure Accession Collected Received Verified/Reported 

Plasmalogen PE (RBC) Interpretation 26-027-119566 00/00/0000 00:00 00/00/0000 00:00 00/00/0000 00:00 
16:0(plasm)-PE Total 26-027-119566 00/00/0000 00:00 00/00/0000 00:00 00/00/0000 00:00 
18:0(plasm)-PE Total 26-027-119566 00/00/0000 00:00 00/00/0000 00:00 00/00/0000 00:00 
18:1(plasm)-PE Total 26-027-119566 00/00/0000 00:00 00/00/0000 00:00 00/00/0000 00:00 
Total Plasmalogen PE (RBC) 26-027-119566 00/00/0000 00:00 00/00/0000 00:00 00/00/0000 00:00 
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